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1 L.D. 955 

2 (Filing No. S- 112) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 l11TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" B" to H.P. 743, L.D. 955, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Extend Consumers Freedom of Choice 
9 Regarding Insured Mental Health Services." 

10 Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the 
11 statement of fact the following: 

12 'FISCAL NOTE 

13 Based on discussions with the Department of 
14 Finance and Administration, the Legislative Finance 
15 Office has determined that this legislation has a 
16 potential impact of up to $91,000 in fiscal year 
17 1985. This amount would be charged to various ac-
18 counts of the State as follows: 

19 
20 
21 

22 

General Fund 
Highway Fund 
Federal and miscellaneous funds 

Total 

$43,680 
16,650 
30,670 

$91,000' 



Q. O~~· (Filing No. S-112) 

SENATE AMENDMENT" B" to H.P. 743, L.D. 955 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

The purpose of this amendment is to add a fiscal 
note to L.D. 955. 

3843051183 
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