## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 955	
2	(Filing No. S- 112)	
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION	
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 743, L.D. 955, Bill, "AN ACT to Extend Consumers Freedom of Choice Regarding Insured Mental Health Services."	
10 11 12	Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:  'FISCAL NOTE	
13 14 15 16 17	Based on discussions with the Department of Finance and Administration, the Legislative Finance Office has determined that this legislation has a potential impact of up to \$91,000 in fiscal year 1985. This amount would be charged to various accounts of the State as follows:	
19 20 21	General Fund \$43,680 Highway Fund 16,650 Federal and miscellaneous funds 30,670	
22	Total \$91,000'	

(Filing No. S-112)

D. OF R.

## SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 743, L.D. 955

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2	The purpose of this amendment is to add a fiscal note to L.D. 955.
4	3843051183

Kauer Randall Lask
NAME:

7 COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A. May 11, 1983 (Filing No. S-112)